
BID TABULATION
FAIRFIELD COUNTY ENGINEER'S OFFICE

BER-53, FAI-TR1020-0.24 BROOKDALE ROAD

CULVERT REPLACEMENT PROJECT

REF ITEM QUANTITY UNIT DESCRIPTION EST. UNIT EST.

NO. NO. COST COST UNIT $ COST +/- EST UNIT $ COST +/- EST UNIT $ COST +/- EST

1 201 1 LUMP CLEARING AND GRUBBING $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $4,500.00 $4,500.00 ($500.00) $9,568.00 $9,568.00 $4,568.00 $4,500.00 $4,500.00 ($500.00)

2 202 148 SQ YD PAVEMENT REMOVED, ASPHALT $11.00 $1,628.00 $10.00 $1,480.00 ($148.00) $7.50 $1,110.00 ($518.00) $20.00 $2,960.00 $1,332.00

3 202 250 FOOT GUARDRAIL REMOVED $3.50 $875.00 $3.00 $750.00 ($125.00) $1.15 $287.50 ($587.50) $5.00 $1,250.00 $375.00

4 202 18 SQ FT WALK REMOVED $3.50 $63.00 $3.00 $54.00 ($9.00) $5.50 $99.00 $36.00 $10.00 $180.00 $117.00

5 203 633 CU YD EXCAVATION $18.00 $11,394.00 $14.00 $8,862.00 ($2,532.00) $7.65 $4,842.45 ($6,551.55) $20.00 $12,660.00 $1,266.00

6 203 648 CU YD EMBANKMENT $18.00 $11,664.00 $14.00 $9,072.00 ($2,592.00) $7.65 $4,957.20 ($6,706.80) $20.00 $12,960.00 $1,296.00

7 204 175 SQ YD SUBGRADE COMPACTION $5.00 $875.00 $1.00 $175.00 ($700.00) $5.40 $945.00 $70.00 $5.00 $875.00 $0.00

8 204 2 HOUR PROOF ROLLING, AS PER PLAN $125.00 $250.00 $50.00 $100.00 ($150.00) $142.00 $284.00 $34.00 $65.00 $130.00 ($120.00)

9 301 18 CU YD ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22 $270.00 $4,860.00 $350.00 $6,300.00 $1,440.00 $300.00 $5,400.00 $540.00 $295.00 $5,310.00 $450.00

10 304 38 CU YD AGGREGATE BASE $85.00 $3,230.00 $94.00 $3,572.00 $342.00 $158.00 $6,004.00 $2,774.00 $85.00 $3,230.00 $0.00

11 407 41 GALLON TACK COAT $3.00 $123.00 $4.00 $164.00 $41.00 $3.00 $123.00 $0.00 $3.50 $143.50 $20.50

12 411 10 CU YD STABILIZED CRUSHED AGGREGATE $90.00 $900.00 $80.00 $800.00 ($100.00) $181.00 $1,810.00 $910.00 $130.00 $1,300.00 $400.00

13 441 16 CU YD
ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448) PG 64-

22
$285.00 $4,560.00

$375.00 $6,000.00 $1,440.00 $310.00 $4,960.00 $400.00 $295.00 $4,720.00 $160.00

14 441 8 CU YD ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (448) $320.00 $2,560.00
$375.00 $3,000.00 $440.00 $320.00 $2,560.00 $0.00 $305.00 $2,440.00 ($120.00)

15 601 119 CU YD ROCK CHANNEL PROTECTION, TYPE B WITH FILTER $90.00 $10,710.00 $100.00 $11,900.00 $1,190.00 $84.85 $10,097.15 ($612.85) $75.00 $8,925.00 ($1,785.00)

16 601 22 CU YD ROCK CHANNEL PROTECTION, TYPE C WITH FILTER $90.00 $1,980.00 $100.00 $2,200.00 $220.00 $109.25 $2,403.50 $423.50 $80.00 $1,760.00 ($220.00)

17 606 212.5 FOOT GUARDRAIL, TYPE MGS $16.00 $3,400.00 $22.50 $4,781.25 $1,381.25 $22.50 $4,781.25 $1,381.25 $22.50 $4,781.25 $1,381.25

18 606 1 EACH ANCHOR ASSEMBLY, MGS TYPE A $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $0.00

19 606 3 EACH ANCHOR ASSEMBLY, MGS TYPE T $700.00 $2,100.00 $800.00 $2,400.00 $300.00 $800.00 $2,400.00 $300.00 $800.00 $2,400.00 $300.00

20 608 17 SQ FT 4" CONCRETE WALK $20.00 $340.00 $30.00 $510.00 $170.00 $41.00 $697.00 $357.00 $50.00 $850.00 $510.00

21 611 50 FOOT 4" CONDUIT, TYPE B $8.00 $400.00 $4.00 $200.00 ($200.00) $3.00 $150.00 ($250.00) $3.00 $150.00 ($250.00)

22 611 50 FOOT 4" CONDUIT, TYPE C $8.00 $400.00 $4.00 $200.00 ($200.00) $3.00 $150.00 ($250.00) $2.50 $125.00 ($275.00)

23 611 50 FOOT 4" CONDUIT, TYPE E $8.00 $400.00 $4.00 $200.00 ($200.00) $3.00 $150.00 ($250.00) $2.00 $100.00 ($300.00)

24 611 50 FOOT 4" CONDUIT, TYPE F $8.00 $400.00 $4.00 $200.00 ($200.00) $3.00 $150.00 ($250.00) $2.00 $100.00 ($300.00)

25 611 10 FOOT 30" CONDUIT, TYPE D $50.00 $500.00 $70.00 $700.00 $200.00 $186.50 $1,865.00 $1,365.00 $100.00 $1,000.00 $500.00

26 614 1 LUMP MAINTAINING TRAFFIC $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $4,500.00 $4,500.00 ($500.00) $2,900.00 $2,900.00 ($2,100.00) $1,500.00 $1,500.00 ($3,500.00)

27 614 12 EACH BARRIER REFLECTORS, TYPE B2 $10.00 $120.00 $7.00 $84.00 ($36.00) $6.00 $72.00 ($48.00) $7.00 $84.00 ($36.00)

28 615 425 SQ YD PAVEMENT FOR MAINTAINING TRAFFIC $12.00 $5,100.00 $18.18 $7,726.50 $2,626.50 $39.75 $16,893.75 $11,793.75 $17.00 $7,225.00 $2,125.00

29 615 1 LUMP ROADS FOR MAINTAINING TRAFFIC $11,000.00 $11,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $9,000.00 $22,700.00 $22,700.00 $11,700.00 $26,000.00 $26,000.00 $15,000.00

30 622 250 FOOT PORTABLE BARRIER, 32" $11.00 $2,750.00 $16.00 $4,000.00 $1,250.00 $25.00 $6,250.00 $3,500.00 $10.00 $2,500.00 ($250.00)

31 623 1 LUMP CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING $3,200.00 $3,200.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $300.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 ($1,200.00) $3,000.00 $3,000.00 ($200.00)

32 624 1 LUMP MOBILIZATION $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $0.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $0.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 ($4,000.00)

33 626 9 EACH BARRIER REFLECTOR, TYPE A2 $8.00 $72.00 $7.00 $63.00 ($9.00) $7.00 $63.00 ($9.00) $7.00 $63.00 ($9.00)

34 653 50 CU YD TOPSOIL FURNISHED AND PLACED $35.00 $1,750.00 $7.00 $350.00 ($1,400.00) $56.60 $2,830.00 $1,080.00 $30.00 $1,500.00 ($250.00)

35 659 1 EACH SOIL ANAL YSIS TEST $8.00 $8.00 $75.00 $75.00 $67.00 $150.00 $150.00 $142.00 $20.00 $20.00 $12.00

36 659 1293 SQ YD SEEDING AND MULCHING $2.25 $2,909.25 $1.50 $1,939.50 ($969.75) $3.40 $4,396.20 $1,486.95 $1.50 $1,939.50 ($969.75)

37 659 129 SQ YD REPAIR SEEDING AND MULCHING $2.25 $290.25 $0.25 $32.25 ($258.00) $3.40 $438.60 $148.35 $0.10 $12.90 ($277.35)

38 659 0.12 TON COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER $600.00 $72.00 $550.00 $66.00 ($6.00) $1,250.00 $150.00 $78.00 $650.00 $78.00 $6.00

39 659 0.54 TON LIME $200.00 $108.00 $150.00 $81.00 ($27.00) $300.00 $162.00 $54.00 $300.00 $162.00 $54.00

40 659 7 MGAL WATER $10.00 $70.00 $1.00 $7.00 ($63.00) $50.00 $350.00 $280.00 $1.00 $7.00 ($63.00)

41 832 200 FOOT
SPECIAL- PERIMETER, DITCH CHECK OR INLET PROTECTION 

FILTER FENCE
$3.50 $700.00

$1.00 $200.00 ($500.00) $3.20 $640.00 ($60.00) $0.10 $20.00 ($680.00)

42 SPECIAL 1 EACH MAILBOX SUPPORT SYSTEM, SINGLE $85.00 $85.00 $150.00 $150.00 $65.00 $100.00 $100.00 $15.00 $125.00 $125.00 $40.00

43 202 43 FOOT PIPE REMOVED, OVER 24" $12.00 $516.00 $150.00 $6,450.00 $5,934.00 $111.00 $4,773.00 $4,257.00 $15.00 $645.00 $129.00

44 503 1 LUMP UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION $6,500.00 $6,500.00 $5,500.00 $5,500.00 ($1,000.00) $7,869.00 $7,869.00 $1,369.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $3,500.00

45 503 1 LUMP COFFERDAMS AND EXCAVATION BRACING $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $7,500.00 $7,500.00 $2,500.00 $4,360.00 $4,360.00 ($640.00) $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $5,000.00

46 611 60 FOOT 12' X 7' RISE CONDUIT TYPE A, 706.05, AS PER PLAN $1,300.00 $78,000.00 $1,250.00 $75,000.00 ($3,000.00) $1,154.00 $69,240.00 ($8,760.00) $1,091.00 $65,460.00 ($12,540.00)

47 512 213 SQ YD TYPE 2 WATERPROOFING, CONCRETE BOX $18.00 $3,834.00 $16.00 $3,408.00 ($426.00) $18.20 $3,876.60 $42.60 $16.00 $3,408.00 ($426.00)

48 518 21 CU YD POROUS BACKFILL WITH GEOTEXTILE FABRIC $90.00 $1,890.00 $160.00 $3,360.00 $1,470.00 $130.00 $2,730.00 $840.00 $120.00 $2,520.00 $630.00

49 SPECIAL 4 EACH
STRAIGHT PRECAST BLOCK, BOTTOM TYPE FROM SCIOTO 

VALLEY PRECAST OR EQUIVALENT L=6'
$400.00 $1,600.00

$440.00 $1,760.00 $160.00 $383.00 $1,532.00 ($68.00) $800.00 $3,200.00 $1,600.00

AXIS CIVIL CONSTRUCTION SHAW & HOLDER INC BUDS INC



BID TABULATION
FAIRFIELD COUNTY ENGINEER'S OFFICE

BER-53, FAI-TR1020-0.24 BROOKDALE ROAD

CULVERT REPLACEMENT PROJECT

REF ITEM QUANTITY UNIT DESCRIPTION EST. UNIT EST.

NO. NO. COST COST UNIT $ COST +/- EST UNIT $ COST +/- EST UNIT $ COST +/- EST

AXIS CIVIL CONSTRUCTION SHAW & HOLDER INC BUDS INC

50 SPECIAL 4 EACH
STRAIGHT PRECAST BLOCK, BOTTOM TYPE FROM SCIOTO 

VALLEY PRECAST OR EQUIVALENT L=8'
$500.00 $2,000.00

$440.00 $1,760.00 ($240.00) $383.00 $1,532.00 ($468.00) $900.00 $3,600.00 $1,600.00

51 SPECIAL 8 EACH
STRAIGHT PRECAST BLOCK, MIDDLE TYPE FROM SCIOTO 

VALLEY PRECAST OR EQUIVALENT L=8.'
$500.00 $4,000.00

$440.00 $3,520.00 ($480.00) $383.00 $3,064.00 ($936.00) $900.00 $7,200.00 $3,200.00

52 SPECIAL 8 EACH
STRAIGHT PRECAST BLOCK, MIDDLE TYPE FROM SCIOTO 

VALLEY PRECAST OR EQUIVALENT L=4'
$325.00 $2,600.00

$440.00 $3,520.00 $920.00 $383.00 $3,064.00 $464.00 $700.00 $5,600.00 $3,000.00

53 SPECIAL 4 EACH
STRAIGHT PRECAST BLOCK, MIDDLE TYPE FROM SCIOTO 

VALLEY PRECAST OR EQUIVALENT L=2'
$300.00 $1,200.00

$440.00 $1,760.00 $560.00 $383.00 $1,532.00 $332.00 $600.00 $2,400.00 $1,200.00

54 SPECIAL 4 EACH
STRAIGHT PRECAST BLOCK, TOP TYPE FROM SCIOTO 

VALLEY PRECAST OR EQUIVALENT L=6'
$400.00 $1,600.00

$440.00 $1,760.00 $160.00 $383.00 $1,532.00 ($68.00) $800.00 $3,200.00 $1,600.00

55 SPECIAL 4 EACH
STRAIGHT PRECAST BLOCK, TOP TYPE FROM SCIOTO 

VALLEY PRECAST OR EQUIVALENT L=8'
$500.00 $2,000.00

$440.00 $1,760.00 ($240.00) $383.00 $1,532.00 ($468.00) $900.00 $3,600.00 $1,600.00

223,586.50 $238,952.50 $15,366.00 $243,526.20 $19,939.70 $244,919.15 $21,332.65



BID TABULATION
FAIRFIELD COUNTY ENGINEER'S OFFICE

BER-53, FAI-TR1020-0.24 BROOKDALE ROAD

CULVERT REPLACEMENT PROJECT

ITEM QUANTITY UNIT DESCRIPTION EST. UNIT EST.

NO. COST COST

201 1 LUMP CLEARING AND GRUBBING $5,000.00 $5,000.00

202 148 SQ YD PAVEMENT REMOVED, ASPHALT $11.00 $1,628.00

202 250 FOOT GUARDRAIL REMOVED $3.50 $875.00

202 18 SQ FT WALK REMOVED $3.50 $63.00

203 633 CU YD EXCAVATION $18.00 $11,394.00

203 648 CU YD EMBANKMENT $18.00 $11,664.00

204 175 SQ YD SUBGRADE COMPACTION $5.00 $875.00

204 2 HOUR PROOF ROLLING, AS PER PLAN $125.00 $250.00

301 18 CU YD ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22 $270.00 $4,860.00

304 38 CU YD AGGREGATE BASE $85.00 $3,230.00

407 41 GALLON TACK COAT $3.00 $123.00

411 10 CU YD STABILIZED CRUSHED AGGREGATE $90.00 $900.00

441 16 CU YD
ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448) PG 64-

22
$285.00 $4,560.00

441 8 CU YD ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (448) $320.00 $2,560.00

601 119 CU YD ROCK CHANNEL PROTECTION, TYPE B WITH FILTER $90.00 $10,710.00

601 22 CU YD ROCK CHANNEL PROTECTION, TYPE C WITH FILTER $90.00 $1,980.00

606 212.5 FOOT GUARDRAIL, TYPE MGS $16.00 $3,400.00

606 1 EACH ANCHOR ASSEMBLY, MGS TYPE A $1,000.00 $1,000.00

606 3 EACH ANCHOR ASSEMBLY, MGS TYPE T $700.00 $2,100.00

608 17 SQ FT 4" CONCRETE WALK $20.00 $340.00

611 50 FOOT 4" CONDUIT, TYPE B $8.00 $400.00

611 50 FOOT 4" CONDUIT, TYPE C $8.00 $400.00

611 50 FOOT 4" CONDUIT, TYPE E $8.00 $400.00

611 50 FOOT 4" CONDUIT, TYPE F $8.00 $400.00

611 10 FOOT 30" CONDUIT, TYPE D $50.00 $500.00

614 1 LUMP MAINTAINING TRAFFIC $5,000.00 $5,000.00

614 12 EACH BARRIER REFLECTORS, TYPE B2 $10.00 $120.00

615 425 SQ YD PAVEMENT FOR MAINTAINING TRAFFIC $12.00 $5,100.00

615 1 LUMP ROADS FOR MAINTAINING TRAFFIC $11,000.00 $11,000.00

622 250 FOOT PORTABLE BARRIER, 32" $11.00 $2,750.00

623 1 LUMP CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING $3,200.00 $3,200.00

624 1 LUMP MOBILIZATION $10,000.00 $10,000.00

626 9 EACH BARRIER REFLECTOR, TYPE A2 $8.00 $72.00

653 50 CU YD TOPSOIL FURNISHED AND PLACED $35.00 $1,750.00

659 1 EACH SOIL ANAL YSIS TEST $8.00 $8.00

659 1293 SQ YD SEEDING AND MULCHING $2.25 $2,909.25

659 129 SQ YD REPAIR SEEDING AND MULCHING $2.25 $290.25

659 0.12 TON COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER $600.00 $72.00

659 0.54 TON LIME $200.00 $108.00

659 7 MGAL WATER $10.00 $70.00

832 200 FOOT
SPECIAL- PERIMETER, DITCH CHECK OR INLET PROTECTION 

FILTER FENCE
$3.50 $700.00

SPECIAL 1 EACH MAILBOX SUPPORT SYSTEM, SINGLE $85.00 $85.00

202 43 FOOT PIPE REMOVED, OVER 24" $12.00 $516.00

503 1 LUMP UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION $6,500.00 $6,500.00

503 1 LUMP COFFERDAMS AND EXCAVATION BRACING $5,000.00 $5,000.00

611 60 FOOT 12' X 7' RISE CONDUIT TYPE A, 706.05, AS PER PLAN $1,300.00 $78,000.00

512 213 SQ YD TYPE 2 WATERPROOFING, CONCRETE BOX $18.00 $3,834.00

518 21 CU YD POROUS BACKFILL WITH GEOTEXTILE FABRIC $90.00 $1,890.00

SPECIAL 4 EACH
STRAIGHT PRECAST BLOCK, BOTTOM TYPE FROM SCIOTO 

VALLEY PRECAST OR EQUIVALENT L=6'
$400.00 $1,600.00

UNIT $ COST +/- EST

$6,500.00 $6,500.00 $1,500.00

$12.00 $1,776.00 $148.00

$2.00 $500.00 ($375.00)

$20.00 $360.00 $297.00

$17.00 $10,761.00 ($633.00)

$10.00 $6,480.00 ($5,184.00)

$8.00 $1,400.00 $525.00

$200.00 $400.00 $150.00

$290.00 $5,220.00 $360.00

$85.00 $3,230.00 $0.00

$2.00 $82.00 ($41.00)

$95.00 $950.00 $50.00

$315.00 $5,040.00 $480.00

$300.00 $2,400.00 ($160.00)

$75.00 $8,925.00 ($1,785.00)

$105.00 $2,310.00 $330.00

$27.00 $5,737.50 $2,337.50

$1,400.00 $1,400.00 $400.00

$850.00 $2,550.00 $450.00

$55.00 $935.00 $595.00

$15.00 $750.00 $350.00

$15.00 $750.00 $350.00

$15.00 $750.00 $350.00

$15.00 $750.00 $350.00

$200.00 $2,000.00 $1,500.00

$6,500.00 $6,500.00 $1,500.00

$12.00 $144.00 $24.00

$70.00 $29,750.00 $24,650.00

$33,000.00 $33,000.00 $22,000.00

$30.00 $7,500.00 $4,750.00

$13,000.00 $13,000.00 $9,800.00

$10,000.00 $10,000.00 $0.00

$12.00 $108.00 $36.00

$50.00 $2,500.00 $750.00

$100.00 $100.00 $92.00

$3.00 $3,879.00 $969.75

$1.00 $129.00 ($161.25)

$800.00 $96.00 $24.00

$200.00 $108.00 $0.00

$1.00 $7.00 ($63.00)

$8.00 $1,600.00 $900.00

$160.00 $160.00 $75.00

$18.00 $774.00 $258.00

$11,000.00 $11,000.00 $4,500.00

$13,062.50 $13,062.50 $8,062.50

$1,160.00 $69,600.00 ($8,400.00)

$22.00 $4,686.00 $852.00

$130.00 $2,730.00 $840.00

$800.00 $3,200.00 $1,600.00

SHELLY & SANDS



BID TABULATION
FAIRFIELD COUNTY ENGINEER'S OFFICE

BER-53, FAI-TR1020-0.24 BROOKDALE ROAD

CULVERT REPLACEMENT PROJECT

ITEM QUANTITY UNIT DESCRIPTION EST. UNIT EST.

NO. COST COST

201 1 LUMP CLEARING AND GRUBBING $5,000.00 $5,000.00
SPECIAL 4 EACH

STRAIGHT PRECAST BLOCK, BOTTOM TYPE FROM SCIOTO 

VALLEY PRECAST OR EQUIVALENT L=8'
$500.00 $2,000.00

SPECIAL 8 EACH
STRAIGHT PRECAST BLOCK, MIDDLE TYPE FROM SCIOTO 

VALLEY PRECAST OR EQUIVALENT L=8.'
$500.00 $4,000.00

SPECIAL 8 EACH
STRAIGHT PRECAST BLOCK, MIDDLE TYPE FROM SCIOTO 

VALLEY PRECAST OR EQUIVALENT L=4'
$325.00 $2,600.00

SPECIAL 4 EACH
STRAIGHT PRECAST BLOCK, MIDDLE TYPE FROM SCIOTO 

VALLEY PRECAST OR EQUIVALENT L=2'
$300.00 $1,200.00

SPECIAL 4 EACH
STRAIGHT PRECAST BLOCK, TOP TYPE FROM SCIOTO 

VALLEY PRECAST OR EQUIVALENT L=6'
$400.00 $1,600.00

SPECIAL 4 EACH
STRAIGHT PRECAST BLOCK, TOP TYPE FROM SCIOTO 

VALLEY PRECAST OR EQUIVALENT L=8'
$500.00 $2,000.00

223,586.50

UNIT $ COST +/- EST

SHELLY & SANDS

$820.00 $3,280.00 $1,280.00

$420.00 $3,360.00 ($640.00)

$400.00 $3,200.00 $600.00

$380.00 $1,520.00 $320.00

$360.00 $1,440.00 ($160.00)

$440.00 $1,760.00 ($240.00)

$300,150.00 $76,563.50


